
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 170031 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 8/7/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity to File Written Comments (By Monday, September 11, 2017) 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Ashley Huff 
   

  

Ashley Huff, Customer Service Specialist 3 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

Mailed to all Telecommunications Companies - See Attached List. 
 

 

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Michael Parvinen, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, michael.parvinen@cngc.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, bdemarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, ckern@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, dholman@utc.wa.gov 

Jing Roth, WUTC, jroth@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, jcupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kanderso@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, kgross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, landerso@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lwyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, mhamilto@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nmoen@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rpearson@utc.wa.gov 

Betty Buckley, Washington Independent Telecommunications Association, bettyb@wita-tel.org 

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov 

 



Susie Paul, WUTC, Spaul@utc.wa.gov 

Lauren McCloy, WUTC, LMcCloy@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, aandrews@utc.wa.gov 

Rick Vitzhum, Kalama Telephone Company, rvitzthum@scattercreek.net 
Lisa Anderl, Qwest Corporation (T156), lisa.anderl@centurylink.com 

Mark R. Martell, Pend Oreille Telephone Company, mark@rcti.net 
Donna Heaston, United Communications, Inc., d/b/a UNICOM, dheaston@integratelecom.com 

Phil Grate, United Telephone Company of the Northwest d/b/a CenturyLink, phil.grate@centurylink.com 

Judith A Endejan, GARVEY, SCHUBERT & BARER, jendejan@gsblaw.com 

Mullin Sharon, AT&T Corp., sharon.mullin@att.com 

Patrick Dunn, Patrick Dunn & Associates, patdunnoly@aol.com 

William L Massey, Silver Lake Water Company, Inc., jrichards@ipmrent.com 

John A Anderson, Anderson & Yamada, P.C., john@aylawfirm.com 

Cathy Dahlquist, Frontier Communications Northwest Inc., Cathy.Dahlquist@ftr.com 

Nancee K Wildermuth, Nextel Communications, Inc., wildermu@nwrain.com 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

Edward Finklea, NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS, efinklea@nwigu.org 

Maura E Reynolds, Qwest Corporation (T156), maura.peterson@centurylink.com 

Richard A Finnigan, rickfinn@localaccess.com 

Dan McMurdie, Department of Labor & Industries, mcmd235@lni.wa.gov 

Cynthia Manheim, AT&T, Cindy.manheim@att.com 

Adam L Sherr, Qwest Corporation (T156), adam.sherr@qwest.com 

JIM LAZAR, jlazar@jimlazar.com 

Lisa W Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov 

Jana Manterola, Ellensburg Telephone Company, jmanterola@fairpoint.com 

INDUSTRIAL GAS SERVICES INC., INDUSTRIAL GAS SERVICES INC., igsinc@att.net 
Mark Thompson, Northwest Natural Gas Company, mark.thompson@nwnatural.com 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

Phil Grate, CenturyTel, phil.grate@centurylink.com 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, JCameron@utc.wa.gov 

Letty Friesen, AT&T Services, Inc., lsfriesen@att.com 

Bruce Russell, Whidbey Telephone Company, bruce.russell@whidbeytel.com 

Onita R King, Northwest Natural Gas Company, ork@nwnatural.com 

Kristin  L. Jacobson, Sprint Nextel Corporation, Kristin.L.Jacobson@sprint.com 

Sarah A Shifley, Office of the Attorney General, Sarah.Shifley@atg.wa.gov 

Carol Larson, Western Wahkiakum County Telephone Company, clarson@wwest.net 
Cynthia J Manheim, AT&T Services, Inc., cindy.manheim@att.com 

David Collier, AT&T Communications of the Pacific Northwest, Inc., david.collier@att.com 

Gregory Kopta, WUTC, gkopta@utc.wa.gov 



Daniel Waggoner, Davis Wright Tremaine, danielwaggoner@dwt.com 

Scott Bailey, Washington Water Service Company, sbailey@wawater.com 

Weldon T. Burton, Weldon T. Burton, CPA, weldon@weldontburtoncpa.com 

Phil Grate, Qwest Corporation (T156), phil.grate@centurylink.com 

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

P. Douglas Betzold, Cost Management Services, Inc., cms@cmsnaturalgas.com 

Phil Grate, Qwest Corporation (T156), phil.grate@centurylink.com 

Danielle Clausen, Mashell Telecom, Inc., dclausen@mashell.com 

Kelly Norwood, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com 

Randy Lobb, Idaho P.U.C., randy.lobb@puc.idaho.gov 

Gary Saleba, EES Consulting, Inc., saleba@eesconsulting.com 

Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@fcclaw.com 

Mark Lammert, Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. (T1020), mark@csilongwood.com 

Frank T Zimmerer, Interstate Telecommunications, Inc., interstate-ga@worldnet.att.net 
Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov 

Scott M Creek, Crown Moving Co Inc, screek@crownmoving.com 

Ronald L Roseman, ronaldroseman@comcast.net 
Craig Riley, Department of Health, craig.riley@doh.wa.gov 

Dale Miller, Community Action Center, dalem@cacwhitman.com 

Michael Jonson, Jonson & Jonson, P.S., mike@jonson-jonson.com 

Bruce Russell (2), Whidbey Telephone Company, bruce.russell@whidbeytel.com 

Cathy Dahlquist, SNET America, Inc,d/b/a SBC long Distance East, cathy.dahlquist@frontier.com 

Michael S. J. Lozich, Securus Technologies, Inc., MLOZICH@SECURUSTECHNOLOGIES.COM 

Zachary Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, Zachary.Kravitz@nwnatural.com 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Alice Fiman, WUTC, afiman@utc.wa.gov 

Chris Schaefer, Puget Sound Energy, chris.schaefer@pse.com 

LocalTel Communications, LocalTel Communications, john@localtel.net 
Armikka R. Bryant, Office of the Attorney General, armikkab@atg.wa.gov 

Wayne Jeffers, wayne.jeffers@whidbeytel.com 

Nicole Winters, wci.washington.govaffairs@windstream.com 

Sharon Wallheimer, Charter Communications, CFL.regulatory@chartercom.com 

Larry Bowman, Charter Communications, Larry.Bowman@chartercom.com 

Susan Lamb, Ednetics, Inc., susan.lamb@ednetics.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, ahathawa@utc.wa.gov 

Jesus Roman, Verizon, jesus.g.roman@verizon.com 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, khancock@utc.wa.gov 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Tom McBride, tom@mcbridepa.com 



Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Choua Her, Moss Adams LLP, Choua.Her@mossadams.com 

Christopher Grissom, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, Christopher.Grissom@cngc.com 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dpertner@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 
























































































